
RE: NO on House Bill 2576 

8:53 AM 

Rep. Brandon Vick via Peter Gilmour 

To  SnoCo Reporter    

HB 2576 missed cut deadline and is now considered dead. 

Best Regards,  

Peter Gilmour 

Legislative Assistant to 
Representative Brandon Vick 
18th Legislative District 

  

Olympia Office 
469 John L. O’Brien Building 
PO Box 40600 
Olympia, WA 98504 
( Oly Office: 360.786.7850 
* Email: Peter.Gilmour@leg.wa.gov 
  
Visit Representative Vick’s Web site: www.houserepublicans.wa.gov/brandon-vick 
Sign up for Representative Vick’s e-mail updates 

   

From: SnoCo Reporter [mailto:brandia@snocoreporter.com]  
Sent: Tuesday, February 16, 2016 5:10 PM 
To: Moeller, Rep. Jim <Jim.Moeller@leg.wa.gov>; Morris, Rep. Jeff <Jeff.Morris@leg.wa.gov>; Moscoso, 
Rep. Luis <Luis.Moscoso@leg.wa.gov>; Muri, Rep. Dick <Dick.Muri@leg.wa.gov>; Nealey, Rep. Terry 
<Terry.Nealey@leg.wa.gov>; Ormsby, Rep. Timm <Timm.Ormsby@leg.wa.gov>; Ortiz-Self, Rep. Lillian 
<Lillian.Ortiz-Self@leg.wa.gov>; Orwall, Rep. Tina <Tina.Orwall@leg.wa.gov>; Parker, Rep. Kevin 
<Kevin.Parker@leg.wa.gov>; Peterson, Rep. Strom <Strom.Peterson@leg.wa.gov>; Pettigrew, Rep. Eric 
<Eric.Pettigrew@leg.wa.gov>; Pike, Rep. Liz <Liz.Pike@leg.wa.gov>; Pollet, Rep. Gerry 
<Gerry.Pollet@leg.wa.gov>; Reykdal, Rep. Chris <Chris.Reykdal@leg.wa.gov>; Riccelli, Rep. Marcus 
<Marcus.Riccelli@leg.wa.gov>; Robinson, Rep. June <June.Robinson@leg.wa.gov>; Rodne, Rep. Jay 
<Jay.Rodne@leg.wa.gov>; Ryu, Rep. Cindy <Cindy.Ryu@leg.wa.gov>; Santos, Rep. Sharon Tomiko 
<SharonTomiko.Santos@leg.wa.gov>; Sawyer, Rep. David <David.Sawyer@leg.wa.gov>; Schmick, Rep. 
Joe <Joe.Schmick@leg.wa.gov>; Scott, Rep. Elizabeth <Elizabeth.Scott@leg.wa.gov>; Sells, Rep. Mike 
<Mike.Sells@leg.wa.gov>; Senn, Rep. Tana <Tana.Senn@leg.wa.gov>; Shea, Rep. Matt 
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<Matt.Shea@leg.wa.gov>; Short, Rep. Shelly <Shelly.Short@leg.wa.gov>; Smith, Rep. Norma 
<Norma.Smith@leg.wa.gov>; Springer, Rep. Larry <Larry.Springer@leg.wa.gov>; Stambaugh, Rep. 
Melanie <Melanie.Stambaugh@leg.wa.gov>; Stanford, Rep. Derek <Derek.Stanford@leg.wa.gov>; 
Stokesbary, Rep. Drew <Drew.Stokesbary@leg.wa.gov>; Sullivan, Rep. Pat <Pat.Sullivan@leg.wa.gov>; 
Tarleton, Rep. Gael <Gael.Tarleton@leg.wa.gov>; Taylor, Rep. David <David.Taylor@leg.wa.gov>; 
Tharinger, Rep. Steve <Steve.Tharinger@leg.wa.gov>; Van De Wege, Rep. Kevin 
<Kevin.VanDeWege@leg.wa.gov>; Van Werven, Rep. Luanne <Luanne.VanWerven@leg.wa.gov>; Vick, 
Rep. Brandon <Brandon.Vick@leg.wa.gov>; Walkinshaw, Rep. Brady <Brady.Walkinshaw@leg.wa.gov>; 
Walsh, Rep. Maureen <Maureen.Walsh@leg.wa.gov>; Wilcox, Rep. J.T. <J.T.Wilcox@leg.wa.gov>; 
Wilson, Rep. Lynda <Lynda.Wilson@leg.wa.gov>; Wylie, Rep. Sharon <Sharon.Wylie@leg.wa.gov>; 
Young, Rep. Jesse <Jesse.Young@leg.wa.gov>; Zeiger, Rep. Hans <Hans.Zeiger@leg.wa.gov> 
Subject: Re: NO on House Bill 2576 

   

I am writing to urge you to vote NO on HB 2576. I know that a select few agencies have come to 

the house and claimed they were being abused via the PRA, 90% of them are lying and I can 

prove it with just the public records I have so far. 

The agencies who are crying the loudest are doing so because they are violating the public 

records act. I myself have been trying to get public records from the city of Everett since March 

of 2011 and they over charge me knowing I can't afford the records and then send me 107 of the 

same exact emails, or they claim I've abandoned my request, which is what the usual lie is. I 

have even received a disk with a virus on it, which the city tried to get back "so they could 

investigate it" but it has been handed over to a computer tech. 

I now have a criminal record and am living like an animal because these people violated the PRA 

and my rights to the point that I have lost everything I have worked the past 15 yrs for, it is all 

gone, as is my reputation and my life's work. Not to mention I have had 2 major strokes because 

of the stress and because for the past 5 yrs I have had to decide whether to eat or get the records 

to try to clear my name so I am sick to the point that my thyroid is pretty much dead and I am 

32lbs underweight. 

Their actions are the cause of most of the litigation centered around the PRA, and 90% of the 

time the City of Everett attorney Ramsey Ramerman is involved and I have proof of Sara 

DiVittorio destroying public records and ordering others to do the same. I am not sure why no 

one seems to notice that it is usually the same 3 actors behind the whining and complaining. 

Joe Beavers told a Seattle paper he just wasn't going to give Anne Block records that have been 

the focus of a major lawsuit on principle. In other words because of the advice of Ramsey 

Ramerman and Sara DiVittorio he feels he is above the law and above the will of the voters. So 

far the state has protected his criminal activities. 

As an elected official some of you have hidden behind the Public Records Act or are undertaking 

this endeavor to protect your friends who are. 
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The people voted to enact the PRA and through this act I have found out about criminal acts 

perpetrated by our elected, county and city actors. All you have to do is take a look at my 

newspaper and you will see 100's of stories of wrong doing which you will be protecting by a 

"Yes" vote. 

Most of the vexacious requestors are people who have tried 6 ways til Sunday to get even one 

single record, so they keep trying, they keep coming back, they keep begging for the records that 

are clearly theirs, yet the cities, counties, state legislature and the judiciary have somehow 

forgotten that they are accountable to us. 

I have been working on gathering citizens and teaching them how to investigate the elected 

leaders all around this state, sadly there are many more, 100's more who have been abused by 

these same people and they are sick of it. We may not be able to stop you from violating our 

rights but we can definitely vote you out of office.  

For those of you who still understand and respect the voters will: I would like to thank you in 

advance for your vote against this horrendous bill. You are the only protection we have from 

people like Beavers, Divittorio, and Ramerman. 75% of the money lost on lawsuits wouldn't 

even have to happen if these people just obeyed the laws.  

TO THE SPONSORS OF THIS BILL 

Sponsors: Representatives McBride, Nealey, Ryu, Tarleton, Springer, S. Hunt, Johnson, 

Zeiger, Rossetti, Clibborn, Peterson, Haler, Hargrove, Jinkins, Gregerson, 

Senn, Hickel 

I have already started to investigate the bill's sponsors because only those with something to 

hide or someone to protect would ever think of violating the will of the people so brazenly. You 

were all elected - not hired, by the will of the people: People who trusted you to serve their best 

interest.  

I will be writing about each and everyone of you and I have found something to write about 

almost all of you sadly enough. Most of the info I have about you came from people running 

against you who were illegally campaigning which I found out about via public records so it 

makes sense that you would try to destroy the PRA.  

This state, is not your personal playground, and our wallets are not your license to steal 

Brandia ~ Investigative Journalist 

Snohomish County Reporter 

Never doubt that a small group of committed people can change the world. Indeed it is the only 

thing that ever has 
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